appointed by the Civil Service Commissioner and in the failure of a man not being 	approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount 
able to perform the work, he is rejected as unfit. When a man makes an appli- not exceeding forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) to be used as follows: 
cation to become an employee of the City he is under the impression that the City 	Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for the purchase of property adjoining 
will so employ him if he is a per diem man for as many days as is possible for 	Cumberland Street Hospital, Borough of Brooklyn, and twenty thousand dollars 
him to work and hence they accept the appointment but find out to their disappoint- 	($20,000) for the remodelling of buildings thereon under the jurisdiction of the

[...]

Apportionment on July 17, 1911: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater 
New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby 
approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount 
not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), to provide means for the con-
struction of a zebra house yard in the New York Zoological Park, under the 
jurisdiction of the Department of Parks, Borough of The Bronx, and that when 
authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the

[...]

Committee. 

No. 4803. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 

Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of 
corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means for the purchase of cases, bookstacks, 
furniture, etc., for equipment, and the construction of permanent improvements for 
the American Museum of Natural History, under the jurisdiction of the Department 
of Parks, Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond, and that' when authority therefor

[...]

necessary. This is to comply with an order from the Fire Department. 
It, therefore, recommends that the accompanying ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 
York to an amount not exceeding one thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800), to 
provide means for fire protbction work in the College of The City of New York. 

Be It Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as. fol-
lows : 

Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-
lowing resolution, adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment September

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the. Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount-not exceeding one 
thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800) to provide means for fire protection work in 
the College of The City of New York, and that when authority therefor shall have 
been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is hereby author-
ized to issue said corporate stock of The City of New York in the manner provided

[...]

This amount is sufficient to cover these expenses for the remainder of the 
year 1913. 

The Committee recommends that the accompanying ordinance be adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of the City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), to provide 
means for payment of salaries and wages, engineering construction force, De-
partment of Bridges. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the

[...]

New York to the amount and for the purpose therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), to provide means for payment of Salaries and 
Wages, Engineering Construction Force, Department of Bridges, and that when 
authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comp-
troller be and is hereby authorized to issue said corporate stock of The City of New

[...]

in order to provide the City's share of duly authorized expenditures under the law 
treating this Commission. Details of same are hereto attached. 

The Committee recommends that the accompanying ordinance be adopted.  

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The CI 
York to an amount not exceeding five hundred and eighty-eight, thO 
($588,00D), being the City's share (three-quarters) of a total of seven 
eighty-four thousand dpIhrs ($784,000), to provide means for acquiring_ 	_ ., lands,_ is  
Intetistit therein, and defraying expenses incidental thereto by the Bronx Par Ay 
Commission in connection with preserving the waters of the Bronx River from